contractual terms and other facts and circumstances relevant to their rights and obligations under the arrangement.
Joint arrangements which are classified as joint operations under HKFRS 11 are recognised on a line-by-line basis to
the extent of the joint operator’s interest in the joint operation. All other joint arrangements are classified as joint
ventures under HKFRS 11 and are required to be accounted for using the equity method in the Group’s consolidated
financial statements. Proportionate consolidation is no longer allowed as an accounting policy choice.

 The adoption of HKFRS 11 has changed the Group’s accounting policy for its joint venture which was previously
accounted for using proportionate consolidation. The financial effects on the Group’s consolidated statement of financial
position as at 1 January 2012 and 31 December 2012 and its consolidated income statement for the year ended as
restated comparatives of the Group’s consolidated financial results for the year ended 31 December 2013, are as follows:

Impact on financial position as at 1 January 2012

As previously
reported

Retrospective
effects of

adoption of
HKFRS 11 As restated

RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

Non-current assets
 Property, plant and equipment 8,943 (3,395) 5,548
 Investment property 68,600 — 68,600
 Deposit paid for property, plant and equipment 10,000 — 10,000
 Interest in a joint venture — 18,434 18,434
 Prepaid lease payments 3,804 (3,804) —

91,347 11,235 102,582

Current assets
 Inventories 49,140 (8,188) 40,952
 Trade and other receivables 329,032 (9,638) 319,394
 Pledged bank deposits 9,890 — 9,890
 Cash and bank balance 141,041 (7,208) 133,833

529,103 (25,034) 504,069

Current liabilities
 Trade and other payables 157,324 (13,009) 144,315
 Bank loans 47,168 — 47,168
 Current taxation 12,841 (790) 12,051

217,333 (13,799) 203,534

Non-current liabilities
 Deferred tax liabilities 8,620 — 8,620

Net assets 394,497 — 394,497

KINGWORLD MEDICINES GROUP LIMITED   Annual Report 201386

Notes to the Financial Statements
(Expressed in Renminbi unless otherwise indicated)

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”) (Continued)

Impact on financial position as at 31 December 2012

As previously
reported

Retrospective
effects of

adoption of
HKFRS 11 As restated

RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

Non-current assets
 Property, plant and equipment 18,938 (14,298) 4,640

 Investment property 76,750 — 76,750

 Deposit paid for property, plant and equipment 60,000 — 60,000

 Interest in a joint venture — 24,497 24,497

 Prepaid lease payments 3,721 (3,721) —

159,409 6,478 165,887

Current assets
 Inventories 32,948 (11,623) 21,325

 Trade and other receivables 309,774 (9,763) 300,011

 Pledged bank deposits 29,842 — 29,842

 Cash and bank balance 125,539 (2,277) 123,262

498,103 (23,663) 474,440

Current liabilities
 Trade and other payables 156,973 (15,347) 141,626

 Bank loans 61,120 (1,240) 59,880

 Current taxation 10,202 (598) 9,604

228,295 (17,185) 211,110

Non-current liabilities
 Deferred tax liabilities 6,387 — 6,387

Net assets 422,830 — 422,830

KINGWORLD MEDICINES GROUP LIMITED   Annual Report 2013 87

Notes to the Financial Statements
(Expressed in Renminbi unless otherwise indicated)

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING
STANDARDS (“HKFRSs”) (Continued)

Impact on results for the year ended 31 December 2012

As previously
reported

Retrospective
effects of

adoption of
HKFRS 11 As restated

RMB'000 RMB'000 RMB'000

Turnover 705,519 (78,679) 626,840

Cost of sales (541,674) 61,904 (479,770)

Gross profit 163,845 (16,775) 147,070

Valuation gain on investment properties 8,150 — 8,150

Other revenue 9,111 (41) 9,070

Other net loss (21) (221) (242)

Selling and distribution costs (78,377) 7,723 (70,654)

Administration expenses (36,832) 1,149 (35,683)

Finance costs (2,619) 36 (2,583)

Share of profit of a joint venture — 6,063 6,063

Income tax (14,722) 2,066 (12,656)

Profit for the year 48,535 — 48,535

 This change in accounting policy did not have a material impact on current or deferred taxation, and earnings per

share.

HKFRS 12 Disclosure of Interests in Other Entities

 HKFRS 12 brings together into a single standard all the disclosure requirements relevant to an entity’s interests in

subsidiaries, joint arrangements, associates and unconsolidated structured entities. The disclosures required by HKFRS

12 are generally more extensive than those previously required by the respective standards. To the extent that the

requirements are applicable to the Group, the Group has provided those disclosures in notes 16 and 17.